
Supplementary Information

M
A

FA C
s

Pb Sn G
e

B
r

C
l

I E
T

L
 (n

m
)

Pe
ro

vs
ki

te
 (n

m
)

H
T

L
(n

m
)

1

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
O

3

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

IT
O

N
A

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55

0.
06

0.
39 50 70
0

50

1.
24

97

24
.7

87
2

70
.5

3

21
.8

5

2

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

IT
O

N
A

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55

0.
36

0.
39 50 70
0

50

1.
27

18

22
.2

41
2

72
.4

1

20
.4

8

3

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

IT
O

N
A

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55

0.
05

0.
39 50 70
0

50

1.
27

24

22
.9

69
3

72
.1

9

21
.1

4

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

IG
ZO

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

IT
O

N
A

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55

0.
26

0.
39 50 70
0

50

1.
27

32

22
.3

14
9

75
.3

9

21
.4

2

5

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

IT
O

N
A

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55 0 0.
39 50 70
0

50

1.
25

02

24
.7

60
7

70
.2

7

21
.7

5

6

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

IT
O

N
A

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55 0 0.
39 50 70
0

50

1.
22

49

24
.7

87

69
.5

1

21
.1

7

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
sS

n0
.5

G
e0

.5
I3

0 0 1 0 0.
5

0.
5 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
4

0.
2 35 40
0

35 1.
20

3

24
.2

1

84
.0

7

24
.5

1

8

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

P3
H

T

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

0.
13

2.
38

22
00

10
0 3 0.

83

20
.6

4

61
.0

9

10
.4

7

Js
c 

(m
A

/c
m

²)

FF
 (%

)

PC
E

 (%
)

T
hi

ck
ne

ss

H
al

og
en

-X

B
an

dg
ap

 o
f 
P

er
ov

sk
ite

 (e
V

)

de
l C

B

de
l V

B

V
oc

 (V
)

H
T

L
 T

yp
e

Fr
on

t C
on

ta
ct

B
ac

k 
C

on
ta

ct

Pe
ro

vs
ki

te
 n

am
e C

at
io

n-
A

C
at

io
n-

B

Sl
 N

o.

O
ri

en
ta

tio
n 


of
 L

ay
er

s

PS
C

 T
yp

e

E
T

L
(s

)

E
T

L
 T

yp
e

H
T

L
(s

)

Supplementary Information (SI) for New Journal of Chemistry.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry and the Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique 2025



Supplementary Information
9

n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

0.
13

0.
37

23
00

40
0

10 2.
18

21
.7

1

34
.5

3

16
.3

7

10 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

0.
13

0.
11

25
00

50
0

10
0

2.
21

21
.7

3

34
.1

4

16
.4

11 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

0.
13

0.
18

22
00

40
0

10 2.
2

21
.7

2

34
.2

6

16
.3

9

12 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

0.
13

0.
38

23
00

40
0

10
0

2.
21

21
.7

1

34
.1

7

16
.3

8

13 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

D
-P

B
TT

T-
14

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

0.
13

0.
12

24
00

70
0

10
0

2.
19

21
.7

3

34
.3

1

16
.3

9

14 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

IG
ZO

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.0

1

0.
11 10
0

40
0

50 9.
57

10
.5

2

7.
88

7.
93

15 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.1

7

0.
11 50
0

70
0

10
0

1.
52

5.
52

25
.9

4

2.
18

16 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.2

7

0.
11 90
0

40
0

50 1.
38

7.
19

30
.8

9

7.
56

17 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.2

7

0.
11 1 50
0

50 1.
28

11
.3

8

51
.5

7.
53

18 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.0

7

0.
11 20
0

70
0

50 10 10
.3

4

7.
56

7.
85



Supplementary Information
19 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

IG
ZO

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.0

1

0.
18 10 70
0

50 4.
69

10
.9

2

15
.5

7.
96

20 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.2

7

0.
18 1 40
0

10
0

1.
28

11
.3

9

51
.4

7

7.
53

21 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.1

7

0.
18 30 50
0

50 1.
38

9.
33

36
.7

2

4.
7

22 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.2

7

0.
18 4 50
0

50 1.
39

11
.5

2

49
.1

8

7.
87

23 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

-0
.0

7

0.
18 20
0

50
0

10 9.
99

10
.3

7

7.
57

7.
84

24 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
07

0.
33 90 45
0

10
0

1.
13

25
.6

83
.5

24
.1

8

25 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

P3
H

T

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
07

0.
23 90 45
0

10
0

0.
97

25
.5

6

86
.5

2

21
.5

2

26 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
uS

bS
2

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
07

0.
18 90 45
0

10
0

0.
96

25
.5

9

80
.1

8

19
.7

27 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
07

0.
06 90 45
0

10
0

1.
14

25
.6

1

88
.5

9

25
.9

7

28 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
07

0.
13 90 45
0

10
0

1.
19

25
.6

1

87
.8

1

26
.7

4



Supplementary Information
29 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5 0 0.
33 90 45
0

10
0

1.
12

25
.1

81
.8

6

23
.2

1

30 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
36

0.
33 90 45
0

10
0

1.
12

24
.9

8

81
.8

6

23
.0

4

31 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

FA
0.

85
C

s0
.1

5P
b(

I0
.8

5B
r0

.1
5)

3

0 0.
85

0.
15 1 0 0 0.
15 0 0.
85

1.
59 0.
1

0.
9 70 50
0

15
0

1.
27

22
.2

4

67
.4

6

19
.1

7

32 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55 0.
3

0.
08 5 40
0

16
0

1.
12

22
.2

6

82
.2

20
.4

2

33 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

M
oO

x

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

FA
0.

83
C

s0
.1

7P
bI

1.
5B

r1
.5

0 0.
83

0.
17 1 0 0 0.
5 0 0.
5

1.
85

0.
15 0.
5 50 50
0

50 1.
39

16
.3

7

77
.1

6

17
.6

5

34 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

M
oO

x

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

FA
0.

83
C

s0
.1

7P
bI

1.
5B

r1
.5

0 0.
83

0.
17 1 0 0 0.
5 0 0.
5

1.
85

0.
15 0.
5 50 50
0

40 1.
44

17
.0

4

81
.8

3

20
.1

35 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Li
:T

iO
2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
2

0.
33 10
0

40
0

14
0

1.
08

28
.4

84
.8

5

24
.2

3



Supplementary Information
36 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

N
O

 E
TL

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55 0.
1

0.
33 0 45
0

45
0

1.
04

22
.6

3

81
.4

2

20

37 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5 0 0.
33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
94

26
.3

5

83
.2

20
.5

9

38 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
1

0.
33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
94

26
.2

4

83
.1

7

20
.5

39 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
dZ

nS

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
3

0.
33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
96

26
.3

5

82
.0

9

20
.7

9

40 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
05

0.
33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
93

26
.4

82
.8

8

20
.4

4

41 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
60

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5 0 0.

33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
92

26
.2

5

69
.9

9

16
.9

5

42 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

IG
ZO

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
26

0.
33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
96

26
.3

6

82
.3

5

20
.8

3

43 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
1

0.
33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
95

26
.3

6

83
.2

5

20
.9

1

44 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
dS

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
6

0.
33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
71

26
.3

4

77
.9

1

14
.6

4



Supplementary Information
45 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5 0 0.
33 10
0

60
0

10
0

0.
93

26
.3

8

82
.4

8

20
.3

4

46 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
sP

bI
3

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
73

0.
05

0.
23 25 35
0

17
0

1.
06

7

18
.2

8

75
.1

8

14
.6

7

47 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
sP

bI
3

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
73

0.
05

0.
23 25 35
0

17
0

1.
06

5

18
.2

4

75
.1

8

14
.6

2

48 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
sP

bI
3

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
73

0.
05

0.
23 25 35
0

17
0

1.
06

4

18
.2

2

75
.1

6

14
.5

7

49 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

N
iO

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
9

0.
2

15
0

30
0

10
0

1.
93

13
.9

1

74
.9

7

19
.3

50 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
9

0.
1

15
0

45
0

10
0

1.
92

14
.7

8

70
.6

4

20
.0

5

51 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
9

0.
11 15
0

35
0

15
0

1.
91

13
.9

2

68
.7

6

18
.2

8

52 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
9

0.
1

15
0

40
0

20
0

0.
97

14
.6

9

86
.9

7

12
.3

5

53 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
9

0.
17 15
0

35
0

20
0

1.
92

14
.2

79
.2

8

21
.6



Supplementary Information
54 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

D
-P

B
TT

T-
14

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
9

0.
16 15
0

25
0

15
0

1.
92

14
.0

9

79
.5

2

21
.5

6

55 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

FA
Sn

I3

0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
41

0.
48 0 30 35
0

20
0

0.
91

5

22
.6

5

67
.7

4

14
.0

3

56 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
60

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

-0
.0

8

0.
88 50 65
0

50 0.
94

23
.3

8

61
.6

6

13
.5

57 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
60

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

-0
.0

8

0.
58 50 55
0

50 1.
18

28
.4

2

65
.4

5

21
.9

3

58 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
60

Si
ng

le

C
uS

bS
2

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

-0
.0

8

0.
1 50 95
0

50 1.
66

23
.5

9

60
.2

9

23
.5

8

59 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
60

Si
ng

le

N
iO

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

-0
.0

8

0.
62 50 55
0

50 1.
14

28
.4

2

65 21
.0

4

60 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

IG
ZO

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
18

0.
88 50 65
0

50 0.
81

23
.0

4

54
.3

6

10
.1

6

61 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
60

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

-0
.0

8

0.
88 50 65
0

50 0.
94

23
.3

8

61
.6

6

13
.5

62 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
02

0.
88 50 65
0

50 0.
93

23
.4

60
.3

9

13
.1

9

63 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
12

0.
88 50 65
0

50 0.
88

20
.8

2

60
.6

4

11
.0

5



Supplementary Information
64 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

-0
.0

8

0.
88 50 65
0

50 0.
93

23
.4

4

60
.7

5

13
.3

65 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

-0
.0

8

0.
88 50 65
0

50 0.
87

23
.0

7

55
.3

7

11
.1

6

66 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

: N
R

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
26

0.
13

1.
16 50
0

50
0

50
0

0.
88

32
.4

9

80
.7

5

23
.1

1

67 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
26

0.
03

1.
16 50
0

40
0

50
0

0.
9

32
.6

5

80
.1

23
.3

5

68 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
26

0.
27

1.
16 50
0

50
0

80
0

1.
3 13 68 11

.5
6

69 p-
i-n

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

N
iO

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

0.
03

0.
21 85 60
0

30 0.
98

33
.4

5

70
.3

3

22
.9

5

70 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

W
S2

Si
ng

le

C
uS

C
N

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
31

0.
11

0.
29 20
0

70
0

50 0.
89

28
.6

82
.6

2

19
.8

4

71 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

C
u2

O

Si
ng

le

FT
O

C
ar

bo
n

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55 0.
1

0.
08 50 45
0

45
0

1.
02

24
.8

5

82
.4

20
.9

4

72 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

S

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
55

0.
37 -0
.3 50 35
0

10
0

1.
24

23
.7

8

87
.9

6

26
.1

1

73 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

N
PB

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
27

0.
04 50 40
0

10
0

0.
92

24
.7

8

87
.3

1

20
.0

4



Supplementary Information
74 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

M
EH

-P
PV

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
27

0.
24 50 40
0

15
0

0.
9

25
.1

8

86
.8

8

19
.8

2

75 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
27

0.
24 50 45
0

15
0

0.
96

25
.2

8

87
.8

5

21
.6

76 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
27

0.
34 50 45
0

15
0

0.
99

26
.2

1

87
.8

7

23
.1

8

77 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

P3
H

T

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
27

0.
44 50 40
0

10
0

0.
79

27
.5

9

78
.8

3

17
.3

78 p-
i-n

Si
ng

le

C
60

Si
ng

le

N
O

 H
TL

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

-0
.2

7

0 30 40
0 0 0.

86

32
.4

6

73
.7

2

20
.5

4

79 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
dZ

nS

Si
ng

le

M
A

Sn
B

r3

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

0.
03

-0
.0

7

30 35
0

20
0

0.
87

31
.4

2

68
.8

8

18
.7

1

80 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
0.

75
M

g0
.2

5O

Si
ng

le

M
A

Sn
B

r3

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

-0
.1

4

-0
.0

7

30 35
0

20
0

0.
95

33
.8

5

82
.0

1

26
.3

3

81 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Ti
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
uO

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

0.
06

-0
.0

7

30 10
00 50

0.
97

14

34
.7

18
6

73
.3

3

24
.7

3

82 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

C
uI

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

-0
.3

0.
5 30 11
00 50

0.
87

58

34
.7

45

69
.2

3

25
.0

5

83 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

C
60

Si
ng

le

C
uS

bS
2

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

-0
.3

-0
.2

8

30 10
00 50

1.
02

04

32
.3

91
7

69
.4

22
.9

4



Supplementary Information
84 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

C
uS

bS
2

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

0.
06

-0
.2

8

30 60
0

50

0.
88

72

33
.6

15
5

72
.3

21
.5

6

85 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

IG
ZO

Si
ng

le

C
uS

bS
2

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

-0
.0

4

-0
.2

8

30 90
0

50

1.
15

18

34
.6

41
1

62
.5

2

24
.9

4

86 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2

Si
ng

le

C
uS

bS
2

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3S
nI

3

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.
3

-0
.2

-0
.2

8

30 11
00 50

1.
01

86

34
.6

14
3

69
.2

8

24
.4

3

87 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Zn
O

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
A

D

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3G
eI

3

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.
9

0.
7

0.
3 50 40
0

50 1.
74

16
.2

7

64
.5

1

18
.3

88 p-
i-n

Si
ng

le

PC
B

M

Si
ng

le

N
iM

gL
iO

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
u

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5

0.
3

0.
15 80 30
0

20 1.
07

2

20
.6

2

74
.8

16
.2

89 p-
i-n

Si
ng

le

PC
61

B
M

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
l

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5 0 0.
1

10
0

33
0

40 0.
91

20
.9

2

76 14
.5

90 p-
i-n

Si
ng

le

PC
71

B
M

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
l

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5 0 0.
1

10
0

33
0

40 0.
95

21
.0

3

75
.5

14
.5

91 p-
i-n

Si
ng

le

D
M

EC
60

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
l

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5 0 0.
1

10
0

33
0

40 0.
92

21
.7

3

75
.8

15
.2

92 p-
i-n

Si
ng

le

D
M

EC
70

Si
ng

le

PE
D

O
T:

PS
S

Si
ng

le

FT
O

A
l

C
H

3N
H

3P
bI

3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
5 0 0.
1

10
0

33
0

40 0.
95

22
.4

4

75
.8

16
.4

93 n-
i-p

Si
ng

le

Sn
O

2,
 M

-T
iO

2

Si
ng

le

Sp
iro

-O
M

eT
AD

Si
ng

le

G
la

ss

Ag

M
AP

bI
3

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.
6

0.
18

0.
36

24
0

16
0

22
0 1

20
.8

6

77

16
.1

1


	SI_NEW

